特殊订货号 Special Design/Option Code
异电压频率: E-Voltage/Frequency
L1C 415VY 50Hz
L1D 415VD 50Hz
L1U 400VD 50Hz
L2B 220VD /380VY   60Hz
L2D 380VD /660VY   60Hz
L2E 460VY   60Hz
L2F 460VD   60Hz
绕组保护  Winding protection 适用的机座号范围  Application Scope
A11
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with three embedded
temperature sensors for tripping
All
绕组带一组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于跳闸
A12
Motor protection with PTC thermistors with six embedded temperature
sensors for alarm and tripping
All
绕组带两组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸
A60 Installation of 3 PT100 resistance thermometers 100 至 355
绕组带三个 PT100 测温元件
A61 Installation of 6 PT100 resistance thermometers 180 至 355
绕组带六个 PT100 测温元件
A72
Installation of 2PT100 screw-in resistance thermometers for rolling-
contact bearings
180 至 355
轴承装两个 PT100 测温元件
K45 Anti-condensation heater for 220V All
绕组带 220V 防潮加热带
机械设计  Mechanical design
K09* Terminal box on RHS (View on drive end) All
接线盒在右侧 (从驱动端看)
K10* Terminal box on LHS (View on drive end) All
接线盒在左侧 (从驱动端看)
K11* Terminal box on top All
顶出线 (从驱动端看出线口朝右)
K83 Rotation of terminal box by 90
。
, inserted from drive end All
接线盒旋转 90 度， 进线方向为驱动端方向
K84 Rotation of terminal box by 90
。
, inserted from non-drive end All
接线盒旋转 90 度， 进线方向为非驱动端方向
K85 Rotation of terminal box by 180
。
All
接线盒旋转 180 度
K16 Second standard shaft-extension All
标准双轴伸
W01 (原L05) SKF bearings All
SKF 轴承
W02 (原L06) NSK bearings All
NSK 轴承
油漆  Paint fi nish
K24 Unpainted, only primed All
不喷面漆，只涂底漆
Y53 Standard  fi nish in other standard: RAL7032 or RAL9006 All
其它颜色的标准油漆 RAL7032 或 RAL9006
检验报告  Testing certifi cate
B02   出厂检验报告    Acceptance test certifi cate 3.1 according to EN 10204  All
* 电机为 B5 法兰时，无需指定接线盒位置。
    Indication of terminal box position is not necessary when motor is B5 design.
面漆
标准颜色为石头灰RAL7030，有其它两种颜色可选，选件号为
Y53。订货时须明确RAL7032或RAL9006。
Paint fi nish
Standard colour is RAL7030, two other special colours can be offered
by option Y53. When ordering, please specify RAL7032 or RAL9006.
Technical data table  选型技术数据表
15
上
海
晟
锐
自
动
化
科
技
有
限
公
司
02
1-
61
24
68
16